o Learning Disabilities - 33 
o Speech/language impairment – 2 

TYPES OF EDUCATIONAL SERVICES PROVIDED  

The types and hours of academic services provided were determined for youth upon discharge 
from the PRTFs. These children received an average of six hundred seventy-nine (679) hours of 
general education services. Children with IEPs received an average of one hundred 
seventy-six (176) hours of special education and related services.   

COST OF SERVICES 

Ensuring that teacher ratios and EC requirements are met continues to be the priority for 
funding allocations. Funding allocations are based on the average daily census reported by